
SCOTTISH HILLRALLY
Friday 11th to Saturday 12th July 2003

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 9 Tim DILWORTH/Anthony BRINKMAN H Simmbugghini 2:59:20 1
2 1 Stephanie SIMMONITE/Rachael SIMMONITE H Simmbugghini 3:06:51 7:31 2
3 10 Tim HENDERSON/Andrew CHELL H Bowler Wildcat 3:08:03 8:43 3

Class A

1 12 Glenn McKEITH/Phil HALL A Land Rover 90 4:04:19 17

Class C

1 23 Chris RATTER/Tim CURRAN C Land Rover 90 4:08:11 18

Class D

1 37 Peter BAIRD/Kris ANDERSON D Land Rover 90 4:09:03 20

Class E

1 24 Stephen MEDLER/Darren KEMP E Land Rover Tomcat 3:59:37 14
2 31 Kevin WRIGLEY/Peter VOLKNER E Land Rover 88" 4:09:01 9:24 19

Class F

1 22 Roland MARLOW/Frances SYKES F Land Rover 100" 3:58:22 13

Class G

1 17 Iain LAWRIE/Jim DOUGLAS G Land Rover 88" 3:53:55 11

Class H

1 14 David EGGINTON/Claire BIRCHLEY H Simmbugghini 3:15:28 4
2 11 John COCKBURN/John BENNIE H Tomcat 88 3:17:18 1:50 5
3 3 Hugh HAINES/Peter PHILLIPS H Bowler Wildcat 3:22:27 6:59 6

Award - Best Mixed Crew

1 14 David EGGINTON/Claire BIRCHLEY H Simmbugghini 3:15:28 4

Award - Spirit of the Rally

1 12 Glenn McKEITH/Phil HALL A Land Rover 90 4:04:19 17

Award - The "if only" Award

1 34 Jim TONGE/Mary TONGE A Land Rover 90 6:04:56 26

Team Award

1 Team Wildcat 10:04:58
3 Hugh HAINES/Peter PHILLIPS H Bowler Wildcat 3:22:27 6
6 Julian MENDELSOHN/Barry GREEN H Bowler Wildcat 3:34:28 7
10 Tim HENDERSON/Andrew CHELL H Bowler Wildcat 3:08:03 3

Issued at 20:25 on 12 July 2003 1 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



SCOTTISH HILLRALLY
Friday 11th to Saturday 12th July 2003

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 9 Tim DILWORTH/Anthony BRINKMAN H 1 Simmbugghini 2:59:20 2:59:20
2 1 Stephanie SIMMONITE/Rachael SIMMONITE H 2 Simmbugghini 3:06:51 3:06:51 7:31 
3 10 Tim HENDERSON/Andrew CHELL H 3 Bowler Wildcat 3:08:03 3:08:03 8:43 

4 14 David EGGINTON/Claire BIRCHLEY H 4 Simmbugghini 3:15:28 3:15:28 16:08 
5 11 John COCKBURN/John BENNIE H 5 Tomcat 88 3:17:18 3:17:18 17:58 

6 3 Hugh HAINES/Peter PHILLIPS H 6 Bowler Wildcat 2:52:27 30:00 3:22:27 23:07 
7 6 Julian MENDELSOHN/Barry GREEN H 7 Bowler Wildcat 3:34:28 3:34:28 35:08 
8 4 Peter ROWE/Quentin WRIGHT H 8 Land Rover 3:37:01 3:37:01 37:41 

9 13 Mark ANDREWS/Ashley COOPER H 9 Land Rover 3XM Special 3:15:01 30:00 3:45:01 45:41 
10 28 Tom RIMELL/Brian SLEIGH H 10 3M Challenger 3:20:15 30:00 3:50:15 50:55 
11 17 Iain LAWRIE/Jim DOUGLAS G 1 Land Rover 88" 3:53:55 3:53:55 54:35 

12 20 Mike HARRIS/Allyson BROWNE H 11 Land Rover 88" 3:27:01 30:00 3:57:01 57:41 
13 22 Roland MARLOW/Frances SYKES F 1 Land Rover 100" 3:58:22 3:58:22 59:02 
14 24 Stephen MEDLER/Darren KEMP E 1 Land Rover Tomcat 3:59:37 3:59:37 60:17 

15 19 Bob WEBSTER/Rupert HINE G 2 Land Rover 90 3:59:57 3:59:57 60:37 
16 33 James MILLAR/Gavin DUFFY F 2 Land Rover 88" 4:00:55 4:00:55 61:35 

17 12 Glenn McKEITH/Phil HALL A 1 Land Rover 90 4:04:19 4:04:19 64:59 
18 23 Chris RATTER/Tim CURRAN C 1 Land Rover 90 4:08:11 4:08:11 68:51 
19 31 Kevin WRIGLEY/Peter VOLKNER E 2 Land Rover 88" 4:09:01 4:09:01 69:41 

20 37 Peter BAIRD/Kris ANDERSON D 1 Land Rover 90 4:09:03 4:09:03 69:43 
21 26 Ian CARSON/Steven CHAMBERS H 12 Bowler Tomcat 3:40:46 31:00 4:11:46 72:26 
22 27 Colin COWLEY/Andy MOWATT A 2 Daihatsu Sportrak 4:18:03 4:18:03 78:43 

23 25 William PATTON/Frank JAMISON A 3 Land Rover 90 4:24:06 4:24:06 84:46 
24 30 Colin GAUKROGER/Colin SIMONS F 3 Land Rover 90 4:39:25 4:39:25 100:05 
25 29 Michael BRUCE/Henry WEBSTER C 2 Land Rover 86" 4:42:48 4:42:48 103:28 

26 34 Jim TONGE/Mary TONGE A 4 Land Rover 90 4:34:56 90:00 6:04:56 185:36 
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SCOTTISH HILLRALLY
Friday 11th to Saturday 12th July 2003

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Balmanno 1

SS 2

Tunnel 1

SS 3
Heatheryleys1

SS 4

Balmanno 2

SS 5
Tunnel 2

SS 6

Dron Hill

SS 7
Heatheryleys2

SS 8

Athron Struie

SS 9
Tillrie Plain

SS 10

Athron Plains

Penalties

1 Stephanie SIMMONITE H 44:12 3:25 11:18 41:53 3:19 10:50 11:09 18:53 14:19 27:33 

2 Tim MARSH H 43:25 3:22 11:24 46:58 3:08 10:43 11:00 17:10 Stuck in bog SS9
3 Hugh HAINES H 32:41 3:24 11:22 41:47 3:17 10:31 10:50 17:59 14:05 26:31 30:00 

4 Peter ROWE H 51:01 3:38 12:56 50:05 3:46 12:56 12:34 21:17 16:38 32:10 
5 Mike BAKEWELL H 56:25 3:33 12:16 Stopped in SS4
6 Julian MENDELSOHN H 47:49 3:46 12:37 55:04 3:45 12:26 12:28 20:23 16:04 30:06 

7 Brent TAYLOR E 47:46 3:15 11:25 42:02 3:04 11:03 11:05 17:35 14:07 Did not start SS10
8 Robin RYMELL H Gearbox SS1
9 Tim DILWORTH H 42:03 3:05 12:07 39:25 3:14 10:12 10:56 17:05 13:31 27:42 

10 Tim HENDERSON H 44:23 3:35 11:54 42:13 3:14 12:40 11:11 17:37 14:09 27:07 
11 John COCKBURN H 47:12 3:18 11:58 47:49 3:23 10:57 11:20 18:09 14:41 28:31 
12 Glenn McKEITH A 54:37 4:22 13:53 52:10 4:15 13:41 13:21 21:59 18:01 48:00 

13 Mark ANDREWS H 51:04 3:31 12:08 36:57 3:29 11:35 11:50 18:40 15:23 30:24 30:00 
14 David EGGINTON H 44:33 3:13 16:07 43:43 3:10 11:14 11:27 18:41 14:36 28:44 

15 Andrew GLOVER F Accident SS1
16 Robin VANCE E 56:57 3:57 13:08 Diff SS4
17 Iain LAWRIE G 56:18 3:55 15:05 54:30 3:41 14:09 13:20 22:10 17:16 33:31 

18 Rick WELLS D 55:25 4:13 14:06 Broken steering box SS4
19 Bob WEBSTER G 54:00 3:52 13:13 56:03 3:52 13:16 14:38 27:00 18:34 35:29 
20 Mike HARRIS H 38:19 3:48 13:19 52:13 3:49 12:41 12:24 21:03 16:59 32:26 30:00 

21 Martin PEAKE H 37:10 3:57 13:12 67:25 3:39 13:54 13:35 Lost timecards
22 Roland MARLOW F 55:36 4:15 14:31 55:59 4:13 13:50 13:42 22:46 18:16 35:14 
23 Chris RATTER C 66:05 4:30 15:00 54:51 3:53 13:35 13:39 23:19 18:15 35:04 

24 Stephen MEDLER E 50:29 4:28 14:43 55:03 3:56 17:57 14:11 22:39 19:07 37:04 
25 William PATTON A 65:31 4:26 15:16 58:12 4:03 15:51 14:37 27:00 20:00 39:10 
26 Ian CARSON H 40:04 3:54 13:36 51:03 4:01 12:47 13:30 21:45 17:36 42:30 31:00 

27 Colin COWLEY A 52:58 4:33 16:12 62:13 4:27 15:35 15:24 26:50 20:00 39:51 
28 Tom RIMELL H 34:27 3:36 12:02 58:06 3:37 11:58 11:39 19:04 15:57 29:49 30:00 

29 Michael BRUCE C 70:00 4:31 15:51 65:31 4:49 17:58 16:19 27:00 20:00 40:49 
30 Colin GAUKROGER F 70:00 4:07 14:09 58:54 4:13 20:00 20:00 22:30 17:32 48:00 
31 Kevin WRIGLEY E 63:10 4:07 14:06 56:17 4:00 14:12 13:42 23:48 18:49 36:50 

32 Brian FARMER E 38:02 4:02 12:30 70:00 Did not start SS5
33 James MILLAR F 60:21 3:59 14:02 53:32 4:04 14:00 14:02 22:36 19:02 35:17 
34 Jim TONGE A 70:00 9:00 20:00 57:47 4:05 15:01 15:16 25:42 20:00 38:05 90:00 

37 Peter BAIRD D 59:06 4:01 14:41 57:37 3:58 14:24 14:16 25:11 19:38 36:11 
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SCOTTISH HILLRALLY
Friday 11th to Saturday 12th July 2003

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class A

1 12 Glenn McKEITH/Phil HALL A 1 Land Rover 90 4:04:19 4:04:19

2 27 Colin COWLEY/Andy MOWATT A 2 Daihatsu Sportrak 4:18:03 4:18:03 13:44 
3 25 William PATTON/Frank JAMISON A 3 Land Rover 90 4:24:06 4:24:06 19:47 
4 34 Jim TONGE/Mary TONGE A 4 Land Rover 90 4:34:56 90:00 6:04:56 120:37 

Class C

1 23 Chris RATTER/Tim CURRAN C 1 Land Rover 90 4:08:11 4:08:11
2 29 Michael BRUCE/Henry WEBSTER C 2 Land Rover 86" 4:42:48 4:42:48 34:37 

Class D

1 37 Peter BAIRD/Kris ANDERSON D 1 Land Rover 90 4:09:03 4:09:03

Class E

1 24 Stephen MEDLER/Darren KEMP E 1 Land Rover Tomcat 3:59:37 3:59:37
2 31 Kevin WRIGLEY/Peter VOLKNER E 2 Land Rover 88" 4:09:01 4:09:01 9:24 

Class F

1 22 Roland MARLOW/Frances SYKES F 1 Land Rover 100" 3:58:22 3:58:22
2 33 James MILLAR/Gavin DUFFY F 2 Land Rover 88" 4:00:55 4:00:55 2:33 
3 30 Colin GAUKROGER/Colin SIMONS F 3 Land Rover 90 4:39:25 4:39:25 41:03 

Class G

1 17 Iain LAWRIE/Jim DOUGLAS G 1 Land Rover 88" 3:53:55 3:53:55
2 19 Bob WEBSTER/Rupert HINE G 2 Land Rover 90 3:59:57 3:59:57 6:02 

Class H

1 9 Tim DILWORTH/Anthony BRINKMAN H 1 Simmbugghini 2:59:20 2:59:20
2 1 Stephanie SIMMONITE/Rachael SIMMONITE H 2 Simmbugghini 3:06:51 3:06:51 7:31 
3 10 Tim HENDERSON/Andrew CHELL H 3 Bowler Wildcat 3:08:03 3:08:03 8:43 

4 14 David EGGINTON/Claire BIRCHLEY H 4 Simmbugghini 3:15:28 3:15:28 16:08 
5 11 John COCKBURN/John BENNIE H 5 Tomcat 88 3:17:18 3:17:18 17:58 
6 3 Hugh HAINES/Peter PHILLIPS H 6 Bowler Wildcat 2:52:27 30:00 3:22:27 23:07 

7 6 Julian MENDELSOHN/Barry GREEN H 7 Bowler Wildcat 3:34:28 3:34:28 35:08 
8 4 Peter ROWE/Quentin WRIGHT H 8 Land Rover 3:37:01 3:37:01 37:41 
9 13 Mark ANDREWS/Ashley COOPER H 9 Land Rover 3XM Special 3:15:01 30:00 3:45:01 45:41 

10 28 Tom RIMELL/Brian SLEIGH H 10 3M Challenger 3:20:15 30:00 3:50:15 50:55 
11 20 Mike HARRIS/Allyson BROWNE H 11 Land Rover 88" 3:27:01 30:00 3:57:01 57:41 

12 26 Ian CARSON/Steven CHAMBERS H 12 Bowler Tomcat 3:40:46 31:00 4:11:46 72:26 
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SCOTTISH HILLRALLY
Friday 11th to Saturday 12th July 2003

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

3 Hugh HAINES/Peter PHILLIPS H F1 30:00 30:00 

7 Brent TAYLOR/Jeremy FEARN E TC9 Early at  TC9 2:00 2:00 

13 Mark ANDREWS/Ashley COOPER H F4 30:00 30:00 

20 Mike HARRIS/Allyson BROWNE H F1 30:00 30:00 

21 Martin PEAKE/Richard BRENTON H F1 30:00 
F4 30:00 60:00 

26 Ian CARSON/Steven CHAMBERS H F1 30:00 

TC6A Early at  TC6A 1:00 31:00 

28 Tom RIMELL/Brian SLEIGH H F1 30:00 30:00 

32 Brian FARMER/Jonny KOONJA E F1 30:00 30:00 

34 Jim TONGE/Mary TONGE A TC2 30:00 
TC3 30:00 

TC3A 30:00 90:00 
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SCOTTISH HILLRALLY
Friday 11th to Saturday 12th July 2003

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
9 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

2 Tim MARSH/Sally LEWIS H TMC 4X4 9 Stuck in bog SS9
5 Mike BAKEWELL/Margaret O'BRIEN H TMC 4X4 4 Stopped in SS4

7 Brent TAYLOR/Jeremy FEARN E Bowler Wildcat 10 Did not start SS10
8 Robin RYMELL/Mick LAY H Simmbugghini 1 Gearbox SS1
15 Andrew GLOVER/Andrew STAVORDALE F Land Rover 88" 1 Accident SS1

16 Robin VANCE/Neil CLUCKIE E Bowler Wildcat 4 Diff SS4
18 Rick WELLS/Martin FARLEY D Land Rover 90 4 Broken steering box SS4
21 Martin PEAKE/Richard BRENTON H QT 8 Lost timecards

32 Brian FARMER/Jonny KOONJA E Tornado 5 Did not start SS5
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SCOTTISH HILLRALLY
Friday 11th to Saturday 12th July 2003

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Balmanno 1
Fastest speed 44.05 mph

Length 24.00miles
No. Driver Time

3 Haines 32:41 
28 Rimell 34:27 
21 Peake 37:10 
32 Farmer 38:02 
20 Harris 38:19 
26 Carson 40:04 
9 Dilworth 42:03 
2 Marsh 43:25 
1 Simmonite 44:12 
10 Henderson 44:23 

SS 2 Tunnel 1
Fastest speed 48.61 mph

Length 2.50miles
No. Driver Time

9 Dilworth 3:05 
14 Egginton 3:13 
7 Taylor 3:15 
11 Cockburn 3:18 
2 Marsh 3:22 
3 Haines 3:24 
1 Simmonite 3:25 
13 Andrews 3:31 
5 Bakewell 3:33 
10 Henderson 3:35 

SS 3 Heatheryleys1
Fastest speed 31.87 mph

Length 6.00miles
No. Driver Time

1 Simmonite 11:18 
3 Haines 11:22 
2 Marsh 11:24 
7 Taylor 11:25 
10 Henderson 11:54 
11 Cockburn 11:58 
28 Rimell 12:02 
9 Dilworth 12:07 
13 Andrews 12:08 
5 Bakewell 12:16 

SS 4 Balmanno 2
Fastest speed 38.97 mph

Length 24.00miles
No. Driver Time

13 Andrews 36:57 
9 Dilworth 39:25 
3 Haines 41:47 
1 Simmonite 41:53 
7 Taylor 42:02 
10 Henderson 42:13 
14 Egginton 43:43 
2 Marsh 46:58 
11 Cockburn 47:49 
4 Rowe 50:05 

SS 5 Tunnel 2
Fastest speed 48.87 mph

Length 2.50miles
No. Driver Time

7 Taylor 3:04 
2 Marsh 3:08 
14 Egginton 3:10 
9= Dilworth 3:14 
10= Henderson 3:14 
3 Haines 3:17 
1 Simmonite 3:19 
11 Cockburn 3:23 
13 Andrews 3:29 
28 Rimell 3:37 

SS 6 Dron Hill
Fastest speed 35.31 mph

Length 6.00miles

No. Driver Time

9 Dilworth 10:12 
3 Haines 10:31 
2 Marsh 10:43 
1 Simmonite 10:50 
11 Cockburn 10:57 
7 Taylor 11:03 
14 Egginton 11:14 
13 Andrews 11:35 
28 Rimell 11:58 
6 Mendelsohn 12:26 

SS 7 Heatheryleys2
Fastest speed 33.24 mph

Length 6.00miles

No. Driver Time

3 Haines 10:50 
9 Dilworth 10:56 
2 Marsh 11:00 
7 Taylor 11:05 
1 Simmonite 11:09 
10 Henderson 11:11 
11 Cockburn 11:20 
14 Egginton 11:27 
28 Rimell 11:39 
13 Andrews 11:50 

SS 8 Athron Struie
Fastest speed 31.60 mph

Length 9.00miles

No. Driver Time

9 Dilworth 17:05 
2 Marsh 17:10 
7 Taylor 17:35 
10 Henderson 17:37 
3 Haines 17:59 
11 Cockburn 18:09 
13 Andrews 18:40 
14 Egginton 18:41 
1 Simmonite 18:53 
28 Rimell 19:04 

SS 9 Tillrie Plain
Fastest speed 31.09 mph

Length 7.00miles

No. Driver Time

9 Dilworth 13:31 
3 Haines 14:05 
7 Taylor 14:07 
10 Henderson 14:09 
1 Simmonite 14:19 
14 Egginton 14:36 
11 Cockburn 14:41 
13 Andrews 15:23 
28 Rimell 15:57 
6 Mendelsohn 16:04 

SS 10 Athron Plains
Fastest speed 36.20 mph

Length 16.00miles

No. Driver Time

3 Haines 26:31 
10 Henderson 27:07 
1 Simmonite 27:33 
9 Dilworth 27:42 
11 Cockburn 28:31 
14 Egginton 28:44 
28 Rimell 29:49 
6 Mendelsohn 30:06 
13 Andrews 30:24 
4 Rowe 32:10 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Balmanno 1

Loose
Length 24.00miles

No. Driver Total

9 Dilworth 0:42:03
2 Marsh 0:43:25
1 Simmonite 0:44:12
10 Henderson 0:44:23
14 Egginton 0:44:33
11 Cockburn 0:47:12
7 Taylor 0:47:46
6 Mendelsohn 0:47:49
24 Medler 0:50:29
4 Rowe 0:51:01

SS 2 Tunnel 1

Loose
Length 2.50miles

No. Driver Total

9 Dilworth 0:45:08
2 Marsh 0:46:47
1 Simmonite 0:47:37
14 Egginton 0:47:46
10 Henderson 0:47:58
11 Cockburn 0:50:30
7 Taylor 0:51:01
6 Mendelsohn 0:51:35
13 Andrews 0:54:35
4 Rowe 0:54:39

SS 3 Heatheryleys1

Loose
Length 6.00miles

No. Driver Total

9 Dilworth 0:57:15
2 Marsh 0:58:11
1 Simmonite 0:58:55
10 Henderson 0:59:52
7 Taylor 1:02:26
11 Cockburn 1:02:28
14 Egginton 1:03:53
6 Mendelsohn 1:04:12
13 Andrews 1:06:43
4 Rowe 1:07:35

SS 4 Balmanno 2

Loose
Length 24.00miles

No. Driver Total

9 Dilworth 1:36:40
1 Simmonite 1:40:48
10 Henderson 1:42:05
7 Taylor 1:44:28
2 Marsh 1:45:09
14 Egginton 1:47:36
11 Cockburn 1:50:17
4 Rowe 1:57:40
3 Haines 1:59:14
6 Mendelsohn 1:59:16

SS 5 Tunnel 2

Loose
Length 2.50miles

No. Driver Total

9 Dilworth 1:39:54
1 Simmonite 1:44:07
10 Henderson 1:45:19
7 Taylor 1:47:32
2 Marsh 1:48:17
14 Egginton 1:50:46
11 Cockburn 1:53:40
4 Rowe 2:01:26
3 Haines 2:02:31
6 Mendelsohn 2:03:01

SS 6 Dron Hill
Loose

Length 6.00miles
No. Driver Total

9 Dilworth 1:50:06
1 Simmonite 1:54:57
10 Henderson 1:57:59
7 Taylor 1:58:35
2 Marsh 1:59:00
14 Egginton 2:02:00
11 Cockburn 2:04:37
3 Haines 2:13:02
4 Rowe 2:14:22
6 Mendelsohn 2:15:27

SS 7 Heatheryleys2
Loose

Length 6.00miles
No. Driver Total

9 Dilworth 2:01:02
1 Simmonite 2:06:06
10 Henderson 2:09:10
7 Taylor 2:09:40
2 Marsh 2:10:00
14 Egginton 2:13:27
11 Cockburn 2:15:57
3 Haines 2:23:52
4 Rowe 2:26:56
6 Mendelsohn 2:27:55

SS 8 Athron Struie
Loose

Length 9.00miles
No. Driver Total

9 Dilworth 2:18:07
1 Simmonite 2:24:59
10 Henderson 2:26:47
2 Marsh 2:27:10
7 Taylor 2:29:15
14 Egginton 2:32:08
11 Cockburn 2:34:06
3 Haines 2:41:51
4 Rowe 2:48:13
6 Mendelsohn 2:48:18

SS 9 Tillrie Plain
Loose

Length 7.00miles
No. Driver Total

9 Dilworth 2:31:38
1 Simmonite 2:39:18
10 Henderson 2:40:56
7 Taylor 2:43:22
14 Egginton 2:46:44
11 Cockburn 2:48:47
3 Haines 2:55:56
6 Mendelsohn 3:04:22
4 Rowe 3:04:51
13 Andrews 3:14:37

SS 10 Athron Plains
Loose

Length 16.00miles
No. Driver Total

9 Dilworth 2:59:20
1 Simmonite 3:06:51
10 Henderson 3:08:03
14 Egginton 3:15:28
11 Cockburn 3:17:18
3 Haines 3:22:27
6 Mendelsohn 3:34:28
4 Rowe 3:37:01
13 Andrews 3:45:01
28 Rimell 3:50:15
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SCOTTISH HILLRALLY
Friday 11th to Saturday 12th July 2003

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

9 Tim DILWORTH 4 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
3 Hugh HAINES 3 3 1 - 1 2 - - - - - - - - -

7 Brent TAYLOR 1 - 3 2 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
1 Stephanie SIMMONITE 1 - 1 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - -
13 Mark ANDREWS 1 - - - - - 1 3 3 1 - - - - -

2 Tim MARSH - 2 3 - 1 - - 2 - - - - - - -
14 David EGGINTON - 1 1 - - 2 2 2 - - 1 - - - -
10 Tim HENDERSON - 1 - 3 1 2 - - - 2 1 - - - -

28 Tom RIMELL - 1 - - - - 2 - 3 2 1 - - - -
21 Martin PEAKE - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1

11 John COCKBURN - - - 1 2 2 2 1 1 - - 1 - - -
32 Brian FARMER - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - -
20 Mike HARRIS - - - - 1 - - - - - 2 3 1 1 1

26 Ian CARSON - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 1
6 Julian MENDELSOHN - - - - - - - 1 - 2 1 2 2 1 -
5 Mike BAKEWELL - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - -

4 Peter ROWE - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 3 2 -
17 Iain LAWRIE - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 1
12 Glenn McKEITH - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2

23 Chris RATTER - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
33 James MILLAR - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1

22 Roland MARLOW - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
16 Robin VANCE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
30 Colin GAUKROGER - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

19 Bob WEBSTER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
24 Stephen MEDLER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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SCOTTISH HILLRALLY
Friday 11th to Saturday 12th July 2003

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

3 9 1 13 7 9 3 9 9 31
28 14 3 9 2 3 9 2 3 102
21 7 2 3 14 2 2 7 7 13
32 11 7 1 9= 1 7 10 10 94
20 2 10 7 10= 11 1 3 1 115
26 3 11 10 3 7 10 11 14 146
9 1 28 14 1 14 11 13 11 287
2 13 9 2 11 13 14 14 13 68
1 5 13 11 13 28 28 1 28 139
10 10 5 4 28 6 13 28 6 410
14 28 32 26 21 10 20 6 4 2011
11 4 6 12 17 20 6 20 20 1712
7 6 4 20 6 26 4 4 17 2313
6 20 16 33 4 4 17 26 30 2214
24 19 21 17 20 19 12 12 26 3315
4 26 19 23 19 23 26 17 12 1916
13 17 20 24 23 12 21 30 23 3717
27 16= 26 6 24 22 23 33 22 3118
19 21= 12 22 37 21 22= 24 19 2419
12 33 33 19 31 33 31= 22 31 3420
18 37 18= 31 26 17 33 23 33 2521
22 32 31= 37 25 31 24 31 24 2722
17 30= 30 34 33 37 37 37 37 2923
5 31= 22 28 34 34 25 34 25= 2624
16 18 37 25 22= 27 19 27 27= 12=25
37 22 24 30 30= 25 34 19= 29= 30=26
33 12 23 27 12 24 27 25= 34=27
31 25 17 29 27 29 29 29=28
25 24 25 21 29 30 3029
23 23 29 3230
29= 29 1431
30= 27 2732
34= 34 3433
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SCOTTISH HILLRALLY
Friday 11th to Saturday 12th July 2003

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 91
2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 12
1 1 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 103
10 14 10 7 7 7 7 2 7 144
14 10 7 2 2 2 2 7 14 115
11 11 11 14 14 14 14 14 11 36
7 7 14 11 11 11 11 11 3 67
6 6 6 4 4 3 3 3 6 48
24 13 13 3 3 4 4 4 4 139
4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 13 2810
13 24 24 24 24 12 12 12 12 1711
27 27 19 12 12 19 19 13 17 2012
19 19 5 19 19 24 13 17 28 2213
12 12 12 17 17 17 24 24 24 2414
18 18 27 22 22 22 17 28 22 1915
22 22 18 33 33 13 22 22 19 3316
17 5 16 13 13 33 33 19 20 1217
5 17 22 37 37 28 28 33 33 2318
16 16 17 27 27 37 20 20 26 3119
37 37 3 20 20 20 37 26 31 3720
33 33 37 31 31 31 31 37 37 2621
3 3 33 28 28 27 26 31 23 2722
31 31 28 26 26 26 27 23 27 2523
28 28 31 23 23 23 23 27 25 3024
25 25 21 25 25 25 25 25 30 2925
23 23 32 30 30 30 30 30 29 3426
21 21 25 32 29 29 29 29 3427
32 32 20 29 21 21 21 3428
20 20 23 21 34 34 3429
29= 26 26 3430
30= 30 3031
26 29 2932
34 34 3433
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